

Resolution

At the public meeting of the Associated Students of Central Washington University (ASCWU) Student Government on April 13th, 2015, the following resolution was proposed and approved:

WHEREAS, it is the goal of the ASCWU Student Government to promote the financial interests of the students of Central Washington University, and

WHEREAS, the Student Arts Fund proposal intends to support the operation and enhancement of identified Arts programs: Dance, Fine Arts, Film and Video Studies, Music, Theatre Arts, and Creative Writing, and

WHEREAS, the Student Arts Fund establishes a \$50 per quarter student fee on all full-time students on the Ellensburg campus, prorated for part-time students, and

WHEREAS, the committee members that oversee Student Arts Fund allocations are appointed by the Dean of the College of Arts & Humanities, which may result in the restriction of involvement for both faculty and students.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that is the sense of this board to oppose the Student Arts Fund Proposal.

Signed this 13th day of April, 2015

Yosef Gamble ASCWU Student Government President